
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

  

TERRY GODDARD 
Attorney General 
(Firm State Bar No. 14000)  
 
Kenneth D. Nyman; SBA# 004370 
Assistant Attorney General 
Natural Resources Section 
1275 W. Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2997 
Telephone:  602.542.7791 
Fax:             602.542.4084 
NaturalResources@azag.gov 
 
Attorney for State of Arizona 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF ARIZONA  
COUNTIES OF MARICOPA AND APACHE 

 
IN RE: THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION 
OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE WATER IN 
THE GILA RIVER SYSTEM AND 
SOURCE  
 
IN RE: THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION 
OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE WATER IN 
THE LITTLE COLORADO RIVER 
SYSTEM AND SOURCE 
 

Case Nos.:  W-1, W-2, W-3, and W-4 
(Consolidated) (Gila) 
Contested Case No.:  W1-104  
 
Case No.: 6417 (LCR) 
Contested Case No.: 6417-100 
 
ORDER GRANTING THE STATE OF 
ARIZONA’S MOTION TO POSTPONE 
ORAL ARGUMENT SCHEDULED 
FOR SEPTEMBER 13, 2010 
 
(Assigned to the Honorable Eddward P.  
Ballinger)  

The Court having reviewed the State of Arizona’s Motion to Postpone Oral 

Argument Scheduled for September 13, 2010, and good cause having been shown,  

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the State of Arizona’s request for an extension of 

time is GRANTED, and the hearing is RESET to September 29, 2010 at 3:00 p.m., in this 

Division. 
 

DATED 17 day of July, 2010. 
 
 
 
      /s/ Eddward P. Ballinger, Jr.  
      Eddward P. Ballinger, Jr. 
      Judge of the Superior Court 


