1 2	TERRY GODDARD Attorney General (Firm State Bar No. 14000)	
3	Kenneth D. Nyman; SBA# 004370	
4	Assistant Attorney General Natural Resources Section	
5	1275 W. Washington Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2997	
6	Telephone: 602.542.7791 Fax: 602.542.4084 NaturalResources@azag.gov	
7	Attorney for State of Arizona	
8	SUPERIOR COUR	PT OF A DIZONA
9	COUNTIES OF MARICOPA AND APACHE	
10		
11	IN RE: THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE WATER IN THE GILA RIVER SYSTEM AND	Case Nos.: W-1, W-2, W-3, and W-4 (Consolidated) (Gila) Contested Case No.: W1-104
12	SOURCE	Case No.: 6417 (LCR)
13	IN RE: THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION OF ALL RIGHTS TO USE WATER IN	Contested Case No.: 6417-100
14 15	THE LITTLE COLORADO RIVER SYSTEM AND SOURCE	ORDER GRANTING THE STATE OF ARIZONA'S MOTION TO POSTPONE ORAL ARGUMENT SCHEDULED FOR SEPTEMBER 13, 2010
16		,
17		(Assigned to the Honorable Eddward P. Ballinger)
18	The Court having reviewed the State of Arizona's Motion to Postpone Oral	
19	Argument Scheduled for September 13, 2010, and good cause having been shown,	
20	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the State of Arizona's request for an extension of	
21	time is GRANTED, and the hearing is RESET to September 29, 2010 at 3:00 p.m., in this	
22	Division.	
23	DATED 17 day of July, 2010.	
24		
25	/s/ Eddward P. Ballinger, Jr. Eddward P. Ballinger, Jr.	
26	Judg	e of the Superior Court